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State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, July 2019-July 2020
(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states)
12-month 12-month %

Area’

Louisiana
Statewide
Statewide

Baton Rouge, LA
Houma-Thibodaux, LA
Lafayette, LA

Lake Charles, LA

New Orleans-Metairie, LA
Shreveport-Bossier City, LA

Maine
Statewide
Statewide

Bangor, MENECTA
Lewiston-Auburn, ME NECTA
Portland-South Portland, ME NECTA

Dover-Durham, NH-ME NECTA
Portsmouth, NH-ME NECTA

Maryland
Statewide
Statewide

Baltimore-Columbia-Towson, MD
Calvert-Charles-Prince George's, MD
Hagerstown-Martinsburg, MD-WV
Salisbury, MD-DE

Silver Spring-Frederick-Rockville, MD Div.

Industgﬁ2

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Jul.'19

137,800
174,900

46,500
5,000
9,200

22,700

28,700
7,900

31,600
33,900

3,600
3,000
10,700

1,900
2,800

169,100
170,400

83,200
35,500
4,500
9,700
35,300

Jul.'20

123,400
154,100

42,900
4,400
8,300

18,300

23,000
6,900

32,700
34,900

3,500
3,100
10,800

1,900
2,800

173,500
174,700

88,000
36,000
4,300
9,100
33,800

change

-14,400
-20,800

-3,600
-600
-900

-4,400

-5,700

-1,000

1,100
1,000

-100
100
100

0
0

4,400
4,300

4,800
500
-200
-600
-1,500

rank

-10%
-12%

-8%

-12%
-10%
-19%
-20%
-13%

3%
3%

-3%
3%
1%

0%
0%

3%
3%

6%
1%
-4%
-6%
-4%

L1

A T

change

245
289
269
331
338
297

23

180
219
180






State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, July 2019-July 2020
(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states)
12-month 12-month %

Area’
New York

Statewide
Statewide

Albany-Schenectady-Troy, NY
Binghamton, NY
Buffalo-Cheektowaga-Niagara Falls, NY

Dutchess County-Putnam County, NY Div.

Elmira, NY

Glens Falls, NY

lthaca, NY

Kingston, NY

Nassau County-Suffolk County, NY Div.
New York City, NY
Orange-Rockland-Westchester, NY

Industgﬁ2

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Jul.'19

422,600
428,200

21,700
4,700
23,200
9,000
1,700
2,600
1,400
3,300
86,800
162,700
47,000

Jul.'20

374,900
379,700

21,100
3,600
22,200
10,000
1,400
2,300
1,200
3,100
80,800
136,200
39,600

change

-47,700
-48,500

-600
-1,100
-1,000

1,000

-300

-300

-200

-200
-6,000

-26,500
-7,400

rank

-11%
-11%

-3%

-23%

-4%
11%

-18%
-12%
-14%

-6%
-1%

-16%
-16%

L1

A T

change

150
347
180

327
289
306
219
233
318
318
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