







State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, July 2019–July 2020

Laudalana						
Louisiana Statewide	Construction	137.800	123.400	-14,400	-10%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	174,900	154,100	-20,800	-12%	
	willing, Logging, and Constitution	174,700	•	•		
Baton Rouge, LA	Construction	46,500	42,900	-3,600	-8%	245
Houma-Thibodaux, LA	Construction	5,000	4,400	-600	-12%	289
Lafayette, LA	Construction	9,200	8,300	-900	-10%	269
Lake Charles, LA	Construction	22,700	18,300	-4,400	-19%	331
New Orleans-Metairie, LA	Construction	28,700	23,000	-5,700	-20%	338
Shreveport-Bossier City, LA	Construction	7,900	6,900	-1,000	-13%	297
Maine						
Statewide	Construction	31,600	32,700	1,100	3%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	33,900	34,900	1,000	3%	
Bangor, ME NECTA	Construction	3,600	3,500	-100	-3%	150
Lewiston-Auburn, ME NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,000	3,100	100	-3 % 3%	48
Portland-South Portland, ME NECTA	3. 33 3.	10,700	10.800	100	3% 1%	48 71
POTUATIO-SOURT POTUATIO, IVIE NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	10,700	10,000	100	1 /0	/ 1
Dover-Durham, NH-ME NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,900	1,900	0	0%	91
Portsmouth, NH-ME NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,800	2,800	0	0%	91
Maryland						
Statewide	Construction	169,100	173,500	4,400	3%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	170,400	174,700	4,300	3%	
	• • • •	•	•	•		
Baltimore-Columbia-Towson, MD	Mining, Logging, and Construction	83,200	88,000	4,800	6%	23
Calvert-Charles-Prince George's, MD	Mining, Logging, and Construction	35,500	36,000	500	1%	71
Hagerstown-Martinsburg, MD-WV	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,500	4,300	-200	-4%	180
Salisbury, MD-DE	Mining, Logging, and Construction	9,700	9,100	-600	-6%	219
Silver Spring-Frederick-Rockville, MD Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	35,300	33,800	-1,500	-4%	180





State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, July 2019–July 2020

						
New York						
Statewide	Construction	422,600	374,900	-47,700	-11%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	428,200	379,700	-48,500	-11%	
Albany-Schenectady-Troy, NY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	21,700	21,100	-600	-3%	150
Binghamton, NY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,700	3,600	-1,100	-23%	347
Buffalo-Cheektowaga-Niagara Falls, NY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	23,200	22,200	-1,000	-4%	180
Dutchess County-Putnam County, NY Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	9,000	10,000	1,000	11%	6
Elmira, NY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,700	1,400	-300	-18%	327
Glens Falls, NY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,600	2,300	-300	-12%	289
Ithaca, NY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,400	1,200	-200	-14%	306
Kingston, NY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,300	3,100	-200	-6%	219
Nassau County-Suffolk County, NY Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	86,800	80,800	-6,000	-7%	233
New York City, NY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	162,700	136,200	-26,500	-16%	318
					72 C	0 102.243:118 BT 0.027 Tc 10 0

Rochester0



